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Letcher County Board ofEducation | \ o

a tyler erp solution

BALANCE SHEET FOR 2023 11

NET CHANGE ACCOUNT
FUND: 1 GENERAL FUND FOR PERIOD BALANCE]
ASSETS
10 6101CT COMMUNITY TRUST BANK 356,575.08 14,244,105.37
10 6153 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE .00 93,206.11
10 6181 PREPAID EXPENDITURES .00 184,837.45
TOTAL ASSETS 356,575.08 14,522,148.93
LIABILITIES I
10 7421 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 114,046.80 -17,040.27
10 7461 ACCR SALARIES & BENEFT PAYABLE 43,172.39 -33,522.55
10 7603 PURCHASE OBLIGATIONS -238,866.92 22,564.13
TOTAL LIABILITIES -81,647.73 -27,998.69
FUND BALANCE ]
10 6302 REVENUES CONTROL -2,170,533.18 -32,460,542.73
10 7602 EXPENDITURES CONTROL 1,656,738.91 19,488,956.62
10 8753 ASSIGNED-PURCH OBL - CURRENT 238,866.92 -22,564.13
10 8757 ASSIGNED - OTHER .00 -1,500,000.00
TOTAL FUND BALANCE -274,927.35 -14,494,150.24
TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE -356,575.08 -14,522,148.93
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Letcher County Board ofEducation .

a tyler erp solution

BALANCE SHEET FOR 2023 11

NET CHANGE ACCOUNT
FUND: 2 SPECIAL REVENUE FOR PERIOD BALANCE]
ASSETS
20 6101CT COMMUNITY TRUST BANK 4,299,749.09 1,052,412.44
TOTAL ASSETS 4,299,749.09 1,052,412.44
LIABILITIES ]
20 7421 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 139,917.15 -43,717.47
20 7603 PURCHASE OBLIGATIONS -639,800.75 .00
TOTAL LIABILITIES -499,883. 60 -43,717.47
FUND BALANCE ]
20 6302 REVENUES CONTROL -6,255,558. 34 -21,455,231.58
20 7602 EXPENDITURES CONTROL 1,815,892.10 20,446,536.61
20 8753 ASSIGNED-PURCH OBL - CURRENT 639,800.75 .00
TOTAL FUND BALANCE -3,799,865.49 -1,008,694.97
TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE ~4,299,749.09 ~1,052,412.44
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Letcher County Board ofEducation .

a tyler erp solution

BALANCE SHEET FOR 2023 11

NET CHANGE ACCOUNT
FUND: 21 DIST ACTIVITY (SPEC REV ANN) FOR PERIOD BALANCE]
ASSETS
21 6101CT COMMUNITY TRUST BANK .00 26,657.61
TOTAL ASSETS .00 26,657.61
FUND BALANCE . |
21 6302 REVENUES CONTROL .00 -26,657.61
TOTAL FUND BALANCE .00 -26,657.61]
TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE .00 -26,657.61
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Letcher County Board ofEducation .
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BALANCE SHEET FOR 2023 11

NET CHANGE ACCOUNT
FUND: 25 DISTR ACTIV FUND SPECIAL REVEN FOR PERIOD

ASSETS
25 6101CT COMMUNITY TRUST BANK .00 426,670.24
TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES ]
25 7421 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE .00 -2,050.00
TOTAL LIABILITIES
FUND BALANCE ]
25 8740 COMMITTED FUND BALANCE .00 -424,620.24
TOTAL FUND BALANCE .00 -424,620.24
TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE
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Letcher County Board ofEducation .

a tyler erp solution

BALANCE SHEET FOR 2023 11

NET CHANGE ACCOUNT

FUND: 310 CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND FOR PERIOD

ASSETS
31 6101CT COMMUNITY TRUST BANK -136,440.00 357,602.45
TOTAL ASSETS
FUND BALANCE L ]
31 6302 REVENUES CONTROL -136,440.00 -279,613.00
31 7602 EXPENDITURES CONTROL 272,880.00 272,880.00
31 8734 RESTRICTED FOR KSFCC ESCROW .00 -292,475.45
31 8738 RESTRICTED-SFCC ESCROW-CURRENT .00 -58,394.00
TOTAL FUND BALANCE
TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE 136,440.00 -357,602.45
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Letcher County Board ofEducation .

a tyler erp solution

BALANCE SHEET FOR 2023 11

NET CHANGE ACCOUNT
FUND: 320 BUILDING FUND (5 CENT LEVY) FOR PERIOD BALANCE]
ASSETS
32 6101CT COMMUNITY TRUST BANK 325,612.00 976,348.40
TOTAL ASSETS 325,612.00 976, 348.40
FUND BALANCE I
32 6302 REVENUES CONTROL -325,612.00 -948,572.04
32 8738 RESTRICTED-SFCC ESCROW-CURRENT .00 -27,776.36
TOTAL FUND BALANCE -325,612.00 -976,348.40
TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE -325,612.00 -976,348.40
Report generated: 06/13/2023 07:13 Page 6
User: 9331tser

Program ID: glbalsht



*eee MunNis

Letcher County Board ofEducation .
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BALANCE SHEET FOR 2023 11

NET CHANGE ACCOUNT

FUND: 360 CONSTRUCTION FUND FOR PERIOD

ASSETS
36 6101CT COMMUNITY TRUST BANK .00 574,302.43
TOTAL ASSETS
FUND BALANCE - |
36 7602 EXPENDITURES CONTROL .00 307,229.71
36 8735 Reserved for Future Const .00 -881,532.14
TOTAL FUND BALANCE
TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE
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Letcher County Board ofEducation .

a tyler erp solution

BALANCE SHEET FOR 2023 11

NET CHANGE ACCOUNT
FUND: 400 DEBT SERVICE FUND FOR PERIOD BALANCE
ASSETS
40 6101CT COMMUNITY TRUST BANK -1,024,149.35 -1,216,252.52
40 6105 CASH WITH FISCAL AGENTS .00 34,149.93
TOTAL ASSETS -1,024,149.35 -1,182,102.59
FUND BALANCE |
40 6302 REVENUES CONTROL -43,085.35 -77,235.28
40 7602 EXPENDITURES CONTROL 1,067,234.70 1,259,337.87
TOTAL FUND BALANCE 1,024,149.35 1,182,102.59
TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE 1,024,149.35 1,182,102.59
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Letcher County Board ofEducation

BALANCE SHEET FOR 2023 11

FUND: 51 FOOD SERVICE FUND

ASSETS
51
51
51
51

LIABILITIES

FUND BALANCE

51
51
51
51

6101CT

6171
64000
6400P

TOTAL ASSETS

7421
75410
7541p
7603
77000
7700P

6302
7602
87370
8737pP
8753

COMMUNITY TRUST BANK
INVENTORIES FOR CONSUMPTION
DEFFERRED OUTFLOWS OPEB
DEFERRED OUTFLOWS PENSION

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
UNFUNDED PENS LIA OPEB
UNFUNDED PENSION LIA PEN
PURCHASE OBLIGATIONS
DEFERRED INFLOWS OPEB
DEFERRED INFLOWS PEN

TOTAL LIABILITIES

REVENUES CONTROL
EXPENDITURES CONTROL
RESTRICTED OTHER OPEB
RESTRICTED-OTHER
ASSIGNED-PURCH OBL - CURRENT

TOTAL FUND BALANCE

TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE
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1,210,569.86

57,129.64 1,394,195.86
I

-9,127,295.36

-9,109,159.11 -630,615.22

I
-2,990,668.23

1,723,911.59

-203,036.91

9,127,295.36

9,052,029.47 -763,580.6
-1,394,195.8
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Letcher County Board ofEducation

BALANCE SHEET FOR 2023 11

NET CHANGE ACCOUNT
FUND: 8 GOVERNMENTAL ASSETS FOR PERIOD

ASSETS
80 6201 LAND .00 6,920,342.00
80 6211 LAND IMPROVEMENTS .00 4,311,692.65
80 6212 A/D - LAND IMPROVEMENTS .00 -275,037.71
80 6221 BUILDINGS AND IMPROVEMENTS .00 50,806,322.08
80 6222 A/D - BUILDINGS AND IMPROVE .00 -14,055,310.13
80 6231 TECHNOLOGY EQUIPMENT .00 152,920.69
80 6232 A/D - TECHNOLOGY EQUIPMENT .00 -135,916.57
80 6241 VEHICLES .00 5,537,686.14
80 6242 A/D - VEHICLES .00 -3,103,611.74
80 6251 GENERAL EQUIPMENT .00 961,529.98
80 6252 A/D - GENERAL EQUIPMENT .00 -478,116.54
80 6261 CONSTRUCTION WORK IN PROGRESS .00 65,353.02
TOTAL ASSETS .00 50,707,853.87
FUND BALANCE - ]
80 8710 INVESTMENT IN GOVTAL ASSETS .00 -50,707,853.87
TOTAL FUND BALANCE .00 -50,707,853.87
TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE .00 -50,707,853.87
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Letcher County Board ofEducation .

a tyler erp solution

BALANCE SHEET FOR 2023 11

NET CHANGE ACCOUNT
FUND: 81  FOOD SERVICE ASSETS FOR PERIOD BALANCE]
ASSETS
81 6241 VEHICLES .00 72,773.00
81 6242 A/D - VEHICLES .00 -43,293.65
81 6251 GENERAL EQUIPMENT .00 742,507.79
81 6252 A/D - GENERAL EQUIPMENT .00 -429,034.03
TOTAL ASSETS
FUND BALANCE . |
81 8711 NET INVESTMENT CAPITAL ASSETS .00 -342,953.11
TOTAL FUND BALANCE
TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE .00 -342,953.11]
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