

				NET CHANGE	ACCOUNT
FUND: 1	GENERAL	FUND		FOR PERIOD	BALANCE
ASSETS					
	10	6101CT	COMMUNITY TRUST BANK	356,575.08	14,244,105.37
	10	6153	ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE	.00	93,206.11
	10	6181	PREPAID EXPENDITURES	.00	184,837.45
		TOTAL ASSETS		356,575.08	14,522,148.93
LIABILITIE	S				
	10	7421	ACCOUNTS PAYABLE	114,046.80	-17,040.27
	10	7461	ACCR SALARIES & BENEFT PAYABLE	43,172.39	-33,522.55
	10	7603	PURCHASE OBLIGATIONS	-238,866.92	22,564.13
		TOTAL LIABILIT	IES	-81,647.73	-27,998.69
FUND BALAN	CE				
	10	6302	REVENUES CONTROL	-2,170,533.18	-32,460,542.73
	10	7602	EXPENDITURES CONTROL	1,656,738.91	19,488,956.62
	10	8753	ASSIGNED-PURCH OBL - CURRENT	238,866.92	-22,564.13
	10	8757	ASSIGNED - OTHER	.00	-1,500,000.00
		TOTAL FUND BALA	-274,927.35	-14,494,150.24	
Т	OTAL LIA	BILITIES + FUND	BALANCE	-356,575.08	-14,522,148.93



				NET CHANGE	ACCOUNT
FUND: 2	SPECIAL	_ REVENUE		FOR PERIOD	BALANCE
ASSETS					
	20	6101CT	COMMUNITY TRUST BANK	4,299,749.09	1,052,412.44
		TOTAL ASSETS		4,299,749.09	1,052,412.44
LIABILITIE	S				
	20	7421	ACCOUNTS PAYABLE	139,917.15	-43,717.47
	20	7603	PURCHASE OBLIGATIONS	-639,800.75	.00
		TOTAL LIABIL	ITIES	-499,883.60	-43,717.47
FUND BALAN	CE				
	20	6302	REVENUES CONTROL	-6,255,558.34	-21,455,231.58
	20	7602	EXPENDITURES CONTROL	1,815,892.10	20,446,536.61
	20	8753	ASSIGNED-PURCH OBL - CURRENT	639,800.75	.00
		TOTAL FUND B	-3,799,865.49	-1,008,694.97	
TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE				-4,299,749.09	-1,052,412.44



				NET	CHANGE	ACCOUNT
FUND: 21	DIST AC	TIVITY (SPEC	REV ANN)	FOR	PERIOD	BALANCE
ACCETC						
ASSETS	21	6101CT	COMMUNITY TRUST BANK		.00	26,657.61
		TOTAL ASSETS			.00	26,657.61
FUND BALAN	CE					
	21	6302	REVENUES CONTROL		.00	-26,657.61
TOTAL FUND BALANCE				.00	-26,657.61	
TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE					.00	-26,657.61



				NET CHANGE	ACCOUNT
FUND: 25	DISTR	ACTIV FUND SPECI	AL REVEN	FOR PERIOD	BALANCE
ASSETS					
	25	6101CT	COMMUNITY TRUST BANK	.00	426,670.24
		TOTAL ASSETS		.00	426,670.24
LIABILITIES	5				
	25	7421	ACCOUNTS PAYABLE	.00	-2,050.00
		TOTAL LIABILIT	IES	.00	-2,050.00
FUND BALANC	CE				
	25	8740	COMMITTED FUND BALANCE	.00	-424,620.24
		TOTAL FUND BAL	ANCE	.00	-424,620.24
TO	DTAL L	IABILITIES + FUND	BALANCE	.00	-426,670.24



FUND: 310	CAPITAL	OUTLAY FUND			CHANGE PERIOD	ACCOUNT BALANCE
	-					
ASSETS						
	31	6101CT	COMMUNITY TRUST BANK	-136,4	440.00	357,602.45
		TOTAL ASSETS		-136,4	440.00	357,602.45
FUND BALAN	CE					
	31	6302	REVENUES CONTROL		140.00	-279,613.00
	31	7602	EXPENDITURES CONTROL	272,8	380.00	272,880.00
	31	8734	RESTRICTED FOR KSFCC ESCROW		.00	-292,475.45
	31	8738	RESTRICTED-SFCC ESCROW-CURRENT		.00	-58,394.00
TOTAL FUND BALANCE				136,4	440.00	-357,602.45
Т	OTAL LIA	ABILITIES + FUND	BALANCE	136,4	140.00	-357,602.45



				NET CHANGE	ACCOUNT
FUND: 320	BUILDI	NG FUND (5 CENT	LEVY)	FOR PERIOD	BALANCE
ASSETS					
ASSETS	32	6101CT	COMMUNITY TRUST BANK	325,612.00	976,348.40
		TOTAL ASSETS		325,612.00	976,348.40
FUND BALANC	E				
	32	6302	REVENUES CONTROL	-325,612.00	-948,572.04
	32	8738	RESTRICTED-SFCC ESCROW-CURRENT	.00	-27,776.36
TOTAL FUND BALANCE				-325,612.00	-976,348.40
то	TAL LI	ABILITIES + FUN	-325,612.00	-976,348.40	



				NET CHANGE	ACCOUNT
FUND: 360 (CONSTRU	JCTION FUND		FOR PERIOD	BALANCE
ASSETS	2.0	C101cm	COMMUNITAL TRUCT DANK	0.0	F74 202 42
	36	6101CT	COMMUNITY TRUST BANK	.00	574,302.43
		TOTAL ASSETS		.00	574,302.43
FUND BALANCE					
	36	7602	EXPENDITURES CONTROL	.00	307,229.71
	36	8735	Reserved for Future Const	.00	-881,532.14
		TOTAL FUND BA	ALANCE	.00	-574,302.43
TOT	AL LIA	ABILITIES + FUN	ND BALANCE	.00	-574,302.43



BALANCE SHEET FOR 2023 11

				NET CHANGE	ACCOUNT
FUND: 400	DEBT SE	RVICE FUND		FOR PERIOD	BALANCE
ACCETC					
ASSETS	40	6101CT	COMMUNITY TRUCT DANK	-1,024,149.35	-1,216,252.52
			COMMUNITY TRUST BANK		
	40	6105	CASH WITH FISCAL AGENTS	.00	34,149.93
		TOTAL ASSETS		-1,024,149.35	-1,182,102.59
FUND BALAN	CE				
	40	6302	REVENUES CONTROL	-43,085.35	-77,235.28
	40	7602	EXPENDITURES CONTROL	1,067,234.70	1,259,337.87
		TOTAL FUND BA	1,024,149.35	1,182,102.59	
T	OTAL LIA	BILITIES + FU	ND BALANCE	1,024,149.35	1,182,102.59

8



BALANCE SHEET FOR 2023 11

				NET CHANGE	ACCOUNT
FUND: 51	FOOD SE	ERVICE FUND		FOR PERIOD	BALANCE
ASSETS					
	51	6101CT	COMMUNITY TRUST BANK	57,129.64	1,210,569.86
	51	6171 64000	INVENTORIES FOR CONSUMPTION DEFFERRED OUTFLOWS OPEB	.00 .00	60,946.00 58,050.00
	51 51	6400P	DEFERRED OUTFLOWS OPEN DEFERRED OUTFLOWS PENSION	.00	64,630.00
		TOTAL ASSETS		57,129.64	1,394,195.86
LIABILITIE	:S				
	51	7421	ACCOUNTS PAYABLE	18,136.25	-4,759.22
	51	75410	UNFUNDED PENS LIA OPEB	.00	-109,001.00
	51	7541P	UNFUNDED PENSION LIA PEN	.00	-363,097.00
	51 51	7603 77000	PURCHASE OBLIGATIONS DEFERRED INFLOWS OPEB	-9,127,295.36 .00	.00 -64,676.00
	51	77000 7700P	DEFERRED INFLOWS OFEB DEFERRED INFLOWS PEN	.00	-89,082.00
		TOTAL LIABILI	TIES	-9,109,159.11	-630,615.22
FUND BALAN					
	51	6302	REVENUES CONTROL	-203,036.91	-2,990,668.23
	51	7602	EXPENDITURES CONTROL	127,771.02	1,723,911.59
	51 51	87370 8737p	RESTRICTED OTHER OPEB RESTRICTED-OTHER	.00 .00	115,627.00 387,549.00
	51 51	8753	ASSIGNED-PURCH OBL - CURRENT	9,127,295.36	.00
	71	TOTAL FUND BA		9,052,029.47	-763,580.64
-	OTAL LT/			-57,129.64	-1,394,195.86
TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE				-37,129.04	-1,554 ,155.60

9



E	60) (50)	4505TAL ASSETS		NET CHANGE	ACCOUNT
FUND: 8	GOVERNI	MENTAL ASSETS		FOR PERIOD	BALANCE
ASSETS					
ASSETS	80	6201	LAND	.00	6,920,342.00
	80	6211	LAND IMPROVEMENTS	.00	4,311,692.65
	80	6212	A/D - LAND IMPROVEMENTS	.00	-275,037.71
	80	6221	BUILDINGS AND IMPROVEMENTS	.00	50,806,322.08
	80	6222	A/D - BUILDINGS AND IMPROVE	.00	-14,055,310.13
	80	6231	TECHNOLOGY EQUIPMENT	.00	152,920.69
	80	6232	A/D - TECHNOLOGY EQUIPMENT	.00	-135,916.57
	80	6241	VEHICLES	.00	5,537,686.14
	80	6242	A/D - VEHICLES	.00	-3,103,611.74
	80	6251	GENERAL EQUIPMENT	.00	961,529.98
	80	6252	A/D - GENERAL EQUIPMENT	.00	-478,116.54
	80	6261	CONSTRUCTION WORK IN PROGRESS	.00	65,353.02
		TOTAL ASSETS		.00	50,707,853.87
FUND BALA	NCE				
	80	8710	INVESTMENT IN GOVTAL ASSETS	.00	-50,707,853.87
		TOTAL FUND BAL	ANCE	.00	-50,707,853.87
-	TOTAL LIA	ABILITIES + FUND	BALANCE	.00	-50,707,853.87



BALANCE SHEET FOR 2023 11

				NET CHANGE	ACCOUNT
FUND: 81	FOOD SE	RVICE ASSETS		FOR PERIOD	BALANCE
ASSETS					
	81	6241	VEHICLES	.00	72,773.00
	81	6242	A/D - VEHICLES	.00	-43,293.65
	81	6251	GENERAL EQUIPMENT	.00	742,507.79
	81	6252	A/D - GENERAL EQUIPMENT	.00	-429,034.03
		TOTAL ASSETS		.00	342,953.11
FUND BALA	NCE				
	81	8711	NET INVESTMENT CAPITAL ASSETS	.00	-342,953.11
		TOTAL FUND B	.00	-342,953.11	
-	TOTAL LIA	BILITIES + FU	ND BALANCE	.00	-342,953.11

^{**} END OF REPORT - Generated by Tony Sergent **

11